

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Other Suit- 10 of 2023

CNR : WBBB-01-002495-2024

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code: WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 15

03-11-2025

Today is fixed awaiting report.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner files hazira.

No step is taken by the respondent no. 1-3.

As per the report of the Sheristader, the publication is correct.

None appears till date. Hence, the case will be heard exparte.

Fix **08.01.2026** for hearing of the petition u/o 1 rule 10(2) dt.

04.09.2025

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149